AGENDA

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

January 20, 2009 Upon Recess of BMA
Mayor and all Aldermen Aldermanic Chambers -
City Hall (3 Floor)

1. Mayor Guinta calls the meeting to order.
2. The Clerk calls the roll.

3. Resolutions: (A motion is in order to read by titles only.)

“Amending the FY2009 Commﬁnity Improvement Program, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of Fight Thousand Dollars (58,000)
for the F'Y 2009 CIP 214209 6% Incentive Fund Program.”

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of Four Thousand Nine Hundred
Eighty Four Dollars and Thirty Two Cents ($4,984.32) for the FY 2009 CIP
412009 Manchester Red Light Running Program.”

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand
Dollars (§160,000) for the FY2009 CIP 611709 Housing Initiatives
Program.”

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Five
Thousand ($125,000) for the FY 2009 CIP 711709 Storm Water Utility
Study/Design.”

“Amending the FY2007 Community Improvement Program, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000)
for the FY 2007 CIP 510907 Parks Improvement Project.”



01/20/2009 Committee on Finance

Page 2 of 3

“Amending the FY2006 Community Improvement Program, authorizing
and appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Five Thousand
Dollars ($105,000) for the FY2006 CIP 214206 Manchester Health Care
Access Review Program.”

A motion is in order that the Resolutions ought to pass and be

Enrolled.

4. CIP Budget Authorizations:

210309
410709
410809
411009
214209
412009
611709
711709
510907
214206

Lead Poisoning Prevention

NH DWI Patrol Program

NH School Bus Enforcement Patrols

NH Speed Enforcement Program

OYS 6% Incentive Funds

Manchester Red Light Running Program
Housing Initiatives

Storm Water Utility Study/Design

Parks Improvement Project :
Manchester Health Care Access Review Program

A motion is in order that the budget authorizations be approved
subject to the final adoption of related resolutions.

5. CIP Budget Authorizations: (for extensions)

212708
214008
214108
410008
411708
411808
511008
511208
511308
511508
511608
610408
611408
611608
710508
710608

New Citizen Assimilation Initiatives-Planning
Cities Readiness Initiative-State

Naccho Accreditation Improvement-Health
Homeland Security Grant-Fire

Firesafe Intervention Program-QOY'S

Fire Ladder Truck Repair-Fire

Martineau Park-Parks

Hazard Tree Removal-Parks

Millyard Maintenance-Parks

Weston Street Neighborhood Park-Parks
Veterans Park/Stanton Plaza-Parks
Concentrated Code Enforcement-Building
Manchester Micro Enterprise Program-MicroCredit
Neighborhood Pride-Business Incentive-MEDO
School Sidewalk Program-Highway

Annual Bridge Maintenance Program-Highway



01/20/2009 Committee on Finance

Page 3 of 3

713408
810008
810108
810408
810808
210607
411807
412407
412607
510807
510907
511407
511607
611507
710807
710907
711207
810707
810807
810907
410006
511306
612406
712706
810306
810606
411103
650300

Chronic Drain-Highway

ADA Compliance-Planning

Community Development Initiati ve-Planning
Municipal Deferred Maintenance-HFD

Vista Initiative Program-Health

School Based Dental Services-Health

Hazard Tree Removal-Parks

Public Safety Interoperability-Fire/Police

Security Fiber Connections Project-Fire

Park Improvement Program-Parks

Parks Improvement Project-Parks/Pisc. Trail Phase 111
Black Brook Dam Removal (Watershed Restoration) Project
Bass Island Flood Damage '
Revolving Loan Fund-MEDO

School Sidewalk Program-Highway

Annual Bridge Maintenance-Highway

Downtown Miscellaneous Repairs-Highway
Community Development Initiative-Planning

Master Plan Support-Planning

Neighborhood Revitalization/CBD Impr.-Planning
Mobile Data Terminal/AV1,’S-Fire

Crystal Lake Master Plan-Parks

Neighborhood Revitalization Program-MEDQ
Discretionary Sidewalk/Curb Program

Economic Development/Master Plan-MEDO/Planning
ADA Compliance-Planning

Hazardous Materials-Fire

Hacket Hill Development-MEDO

(Note: It was voted to extend these Budget authorizations until 1/30/09 af a
meeting of the Committee on Finance held 1/06/09.)
Ladies and Gentlemen, what is your pleasure?

6. If there is no further business a motion is in order to adjourn.



Uity of Manchester
N efr Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and Fight

A HesoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
approptiating fands in the amount of Eight Thousand Dollars ($8,000) for the FY 2009
CIP 214209 6% Incentive Fund Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CTP ag contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and

WHERFAS, Table | contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to accept fimding from Hilisborough
County in support of the Office of Youth Services Adolescent Delinquency Prevention Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2009 CIP be amended as foliows:

By adding:

FY 2005 CIP 214209 - 6% Incentive Fund Program - $8,000 County

Resolved, that this Resolution shal] take sffect upon {Is passage.




City of Manchester
Nefo Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and Nine

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four Dollars
and Thirty Two Cents {$4,984.32) for the FY 2000 CIp 412009 Manchester Red Light
Runping Program.” .

Resoived by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and . :

- WHEREAS, Table.-1 containg all sources of State, Federal and Other funds (o be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, - the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept grant funds in the amount of
$4,984.32 from the State of New Hampshire Highway Safety Agency for the Implementation of
the Manchester Red Light Running Program;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:

By adding:

FY 2009 CIP'412009 — Manchester Red Li ght Running Program - $4,984.32 State

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.

O
4
.



Uity of Manchester
Netr Hampshire

In the vear Two Thousand and Eight

A ResoLution

“Amending the FY2009 Community Improvement Program authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars {$160,000)
for the FY2009 CIP 611709 Housing Initiatives Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayvor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budgets; angd - _ .

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires to increase the supply of decent, safe
and affordable housing as being accomplished through the operation of the City Housing
Rehabilitation and Iead Paint Hazard Program;
NOW, THEREFORE, be it resclved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:
1) By increasing:
FY 2009 CIP 611709 Housing Initiatives - $160,000 AMTF
(Affordable Housing Trust Funds)
From $573,754 ($90,000 CDBG; 3483,754 HOME) to $733,7'54 {890,000 CDRG,
$483,754 HOME; $160,000 ATITF)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



City of Manchester
Netr Hampshire

In the year Two Thousand and Eight

A ResoLuTion

“Amending the FY 2009 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Five Thousand (3§ 125,000) for
the FY 2009 CIP 711709 Storm Water Utility Study/Design.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2009 CIP as contained in the
2009 CIP budget; and '

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains ail sources of State, Federal and Other finds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen desires fo accept funding from the
Environmental Protection Agency to assist in the completion of the City’s Storm Water Utility
Study/Design; .

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2009 CIP be amended as follows:
By increasing:

FY 2009 CIP 711709 — Storm Water Utility Study Design - $125,000 EPA
From $250,000 Bond 10 $375,00, {3250,000 Bond, $125,000 EPA)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect uporn its passage.



City of Manchester
Nefe Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Eight

A ResoLution

“Amending the FY 2007 Comumunity Improvement Program, authorizing and
appropriating funds in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars {350,000) for the FY 2007
CIP 510907 Parks Improvement Project.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:
WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2007 CIP as contained in the
2007 CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of State, Federal and Other fimds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aidermen desires to accept NHDRED Recreational Trajl
Program funds to assist the City in the construction of the Piscataquog Trail and;

WHEREAS,  the Board of Mayor and Alderman desires to accept a donation from the Friends
of the Valley Cemetery to be used toward the repaits to the Cemetery fencing and/or chape]

repatr;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that they 2007 CTP be amended as follows:

By increasing:

FY 2007 CIP 510907 ~ Parks Improvement Projéct - $50,000 {330,000 NHDRED, $20,000
Other) .

From $2,739,116.31 (31,975,000 Bond, $705,594 DOT/Other, $58,516.31 FEMA)

To §2,789,110.31 (51,975,000 Bend, $755,594 DOT/Other, $58,516.31 FEMA)

Resolved, that this Resolution shai] take effect upen its passage.



ity of Manchester
Nefo Hampshive

In the year Two Thousand and Eight

A REsoLuTion

“Amending the FY2006 Community Improvement Program, authorizing and appropriating
funds in the amount of One Hundred Five Thousand Dollars ($105,000) for the FY2006 CIP
214206 Manchester Health Care Access Review Program.”

Resolved by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of Manchester as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen has approved the 2006 CIP as contained in the 2006
CIP budget; and

WHEREAS, Table 1 contains all sources of Federal, State and Other funds to be used in the
execution of projects; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes to accept additional donations in the amount
of $105,000 from various foundations to continue examining access to health care services in
Manchester;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that the 2006 CIP be amended as follows:

By increasing:

FY2006 CIP 214206 — Manchester Health Care Access Review Program - $105,000 Other

(from $210,000 0 $31 5,000)

Resolved, that this Resolution shall take effect upon its passage.



City of Manchester
Planning and

Community
Development

[

()

%E@Eﬁ%yf

I |
Memo _ e O
| CITY GLERK'S OFEICE

To: Matthew Normand, Deputy City Clerk
From: Todd D. Fleming, Senior Planner
- ¢cC: |
Date: 12/19/2008
Re: Budget Authorization - Health Depariment — CIP #210309 — Lead Poisoning Prevention

The Health Department has indicated that it has received a commitment of funds for this project. As
such, the Department has requested that the CIP Budget Authorization be placed on the Agenda for
the next scheduled BMA meeting. This project has already been before the CIP Committee and was
approved as a part of the 2009 CIP. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
5717. Thank You.

® Page |



" EIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION  Jre oo

CiP #:

[ Zioas™

Project Year: [ 2006 CIP Resolution: | 520008 |

Titie: f&ggd F’aéaning Prevention . Amending Resolution; {

Administering Department: !Heaith Department - Revision:

[ . —my

| Project Description: fScreen‘mg, case management, education and enforcement of iead abatement measures. ‘

i
|
| | - __
| i |

Federal Grants ] Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

En"vironmehté[} Review Required:

Completed;

[Program inifiation
IProgram Completion

’ I
- : . i
| ‘ | |

Expected Completion Date:

| 6ot

_ Line item Budget | [sTAE e oA

Salaries and Wages $27,445.00 |

Fringes , $9,057.00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | |/ $9,057.00 |

Dasign/Engineering | 5060?

Pianning

Consultant Fees

Construction Admin L

Land Acquisifion

Equipment !

Overhead J

Construction Contracts e |_

Other $396.00 |

$36,900,00 | $0.00 | | $0.00 | $36,900.00

i

Revisions | [ - |
If in board GF Maybi ang Aldgrren

Date:——— . On Motion of Ald”_":i

CCommenTs | e T
|
City Clerk |

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: i

Y4




City of Manchester
Planning and

Community
Development

Memo - RECEIER
DEC 29 2008
To: Matthew Normand, Deputy City Clerk . CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

From: Todd D, Fleming, Senior Planner

CccC:
Date:  12/26/2008 _
Re: Budget Authorization — Police Depariment - CIP #41 0709, #410809 & #411009

The Police Department has indicated that it has received a commitment of funds for these projects. As
such, the Department has requested that these CIP Budget Authorizations be placed on the Agenda
for the next scheduled BMA meeting. These projects have already been before the CIP Committee
and were approved as a part of the 2009 CIP. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me at 5717, Thank You,

& Page 1



CipP #:

Title:

Administering Department:

410708

~CIP BUDGET A

Project Year: i ,

LE08

‘NH DWI Patrot Program

\Police Department

CIP Resolution:
Amending Resolution:

Revision:

5/20/20915%” ]

Project Description:

;Operation of DWI sobriety checkpoints in cooperatiorﬁ with the NH State Police to identify and apprehand

|impaired drivers, increase public awareness and reduce serious moior vehicle accidents.

_Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Execuied:

T,Critic;al Evnfs

Envwonmentai 3 Review Required: [_”7

Completed:

['

Expecied:Compietion Date:

ﬁiggram Initiation ] P 1%087
L __.‘E 2/_’31/03 ) :

Line item Budget |

Salaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering
Planning
Consuitant Fees
Construction Admin
Land Acguisition
Equipment
Overhead

Construction Contracts

Cther

STATE .

$4,964.32

i

$0.00

$4,984.32 |

$0.00 |

_50.00 |

30.00 |

$0.00 |

$0.00 | O  $0.00
B $0.00 | o @OE
- - w0l | [ 7
] $0.00 | $0.00
L $0.00 | T so00
[ T

$0.00

$4,984.32

| Revisions |

Date:

—ir-board of Mayor.and Aldermen
OnMotion of Ald-

) @g@md [ 9\Td

Voted

City Clerk

Ptanning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08

Total Fundaed:

4



—__GIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION ~}--.

cip# [ 410808 Project Year:  [TT2808 CIP Resolution:

Title: \NH ggﬁhp&)\ Bus Enforcement___PatroEs _: m:‘ Amending Resolution:

Administering Department; ;PoEice Dep__artment J Revision: ;
— — S B —
| Project Description: |Program funding for officer salaries to enforce raffic laws associated with the safe operation of public !
é jschool buses. I
| | . |

FederalGrantsk' Federal Grant: _J_N(M)__ikl Env (0] nmental’ Review Required:

Grant Executed; Completed:
1 Program Initiation T ] | taos
2 {Program Completion ) ‘ ‘ 12/31/00 |
3| 7 T
4 0
5 |

Expected Completion Date:

I:i“ﬁe ltem éﬁdget

Salaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering

Flanning

Consultant Fees

Construction Admin

Land Acquisition

Equipment

Overhead

Construction Contracts

Other

" Revisions | | o ]
g . S SN - rmeﬁ_ {
4 o __irv board O Mayorand @ﬁe
! — —Pate: {n Motion of Ald|
$ | Grant estimated o b6 §10.000. 55,097 60 sctualy rocoved, =T
City Clerk ?
I . _ ]
Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: }




CiP #

Title:

Administering Department:

[ erioes

Project Year:

‘NH Speed Enforcement Program

IPolice Department

CHP Resolution;

Amending Resolution: _

Revision:

|
|
i

Project Description: iEBncentrated efforts to enforce speed laws using State Grant funds.

. Federal Grants | Federa Grant:

Grant Executed:

Environmental ! Review Required:

Completed:

;Erogram Initiation -

{Program Compietion

I

12108 |

f
i

Expected Completion Date:

Line ltem Mﬁﬁdg et

Salaries and Wages'
Fringes

Design/Engineering
Planning
Consultant Fees
Canstruction Admin
Land Acguisition
Eguipment
Overhead

Construction Cenfracts

Other

LCSTATE L

-

$4,984.32 | !

5000 |

8000 |

$4,984.32

ir Doard of-Wayer

Py

ana-Slderwmen.—_.

On Motior of Ald. —

i

MME

- JGrant estimated to be $20,000, $4,084.32 actually received,

City Clerk

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08

Total Funded:

.. 34984

Uy

i




" CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION

Project Year. | 2009 CiP Resolution; | 52002008

cip# [ 214200 |

Titie: 6% Incentive Fund Program Amending Resolution:

Administering Department: iOffice of Youth Services ) | Revision:

| Project Description: [Furzds for alternative eduational setting for at-risk youth, along with memberships to youth orentad clubs.

: !
| ! |
| |
J |

FederaEGrant51 Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

i Envwonmentai é Review Required:

Completed:

({ﬁticai. EVeniﬂs\”i

Program Initiation - Effectiv 3 ﬁ 727

_Program Completion . | | 6/30/09

GF R R A

Expected Completion Date:

“ Linéu‘ltem Bu&"é‘ét

Salaries and Wages : $0.00 \

Fringes $0.00 ] L
Design/Engineering B $0.00 | | $0.00 L $0.00 |

Planning o S0.00E |

Consuitant Fees ] $0.00 i

Consfruction Adtmin L ${}.Dﬁﬂ‘1 T $0.00 | |
Land Acquisition $0.00 $0.0C | ',
Equipment J_ ) $OV.56-7§ [ T %0.00 | 'L

Overhead | soo0 T

Construction Contracts { $0.00 i $OOB= r T 8707007

Other . $8,000,00 | | sooo T $8,000.00 |

s0.00 | | $8,000.00 |

Revisions | | ] N
]

Funds from Hillsbarough County Incentive Program

. COMMENTS

Pianning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: g ..$8,000

1




. CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION ™ a S

CiP#:

[ 472008 Project Year, [ 2008 CIP Resolution:

Title: IManchester Red Light Running Program Amending Resoiution:

i
|
Administering Department; QPolice Department 7} Revision:

[ 1202009

. 5202008 |

i

—— —

| Project Description: ‘
1'

|

ﬁogram funding for officer sataries to enforce red light and stop sign traffic violations.

i ! i
Federal Grants i Federal Grant: L,W_l\iﬂ o En{,}rohmeﬁtéj ; Review Required:

Grant Exacuted; Completad:

Mnc_;_ritjca! Evg ‘ts S

{Program Initiation

[Program Completion

12/172008 7'
_12/3ti2009

Expected Completion Date:

[ 12m312008 |

_w[.ine ftem Budget\

Salaries and Wages

54,984.32 |

Fringes

Design/Engineering

Planning

Consultant Fees

8000

Construction Admin

Land Acguisition

Equipment

Overhead

[ sooo]

Construction Contracts

8000

Other

. §0.00 |

$4,984.32 | | $0.00 | | $0.00 |

$4,984.32 |

Revisions

COMMENTS | B .
1

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/071/08 Total Funded: ! . 54984

v
H-%



-___CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |- - cooee

ce# [ 611708 ProjectYear: [ 2000 CiP Resolution: | 5/20/2008
Title: ?ﬁbﬁsing Initiatives J Amending Resolution: _A )
Administering Department: iPlarning & Community Development Revision:

2

Project Description: {Funding to increase the supply of decent, safe and affordable housing units through new-construction or |
rehabilitation of existing housing stock to include energy efficiency improvements. Funds to be distributed |
ias follows: Sidoras Terrace Apartments {$400,000}, Housing and Lead Hazard Program Rehabilitation 1

4$228,754) Helping Hands Safe Haven {$15,000) and Energy Efficiency Improvements {$90,000).

| Federal Grants | Federat Grant:

Grant Executed:

ﬁﬁ'rogram Initiation

i‘Program Completion
L
=

Expected Cémpietion Date:

Line [tem Budget | ﬂ

,,,,, CDBG -
Salaries and Wages T $0.00 |
Fringes L $0.00 o
Design/Engineering | $0.00 | | $0.00 | | B
s H I B
Planning L $0.00 | | $000 | | 000
Censuilant Fees $000‘ 7 7$€)TO§} 1_7 _ $0.00 |
Construction Admin B $0.00 | [ scco | [ $0.00 |
Land Acquisition | $0.00 | | $OO_O:‘ j 80,00 I
Equipment $0.00 [ §0.00 | | $0.00 |
Overhead r $0.00 | | $000 | [ 000 |
Construction Contracts §_ $0.00 | | $OO_(L f $0.00 |
Other | $9000000 | [ $483,754.00 | $160.000.00 |
[ — | . i I
$90,000.00 | $160,000.00 |
wﬁievisions Revision #1 - increases budget from $573,754 to $733,754 through E?ﬂoicatécm of additional 7‘
Affordable Housing Trust Funds L |

HCOMMENTS FTotal comittment of City funds for Sidoras Terrace Apariments proje

ot is $560,000 with $100,000 of additional funding |
to come from 2010 CIP HOME allocation. !

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/08 Total Funded: 3 $766,754 '

E;g ié



.............. e G BUBGET AUTHORIZATION ™o

Project Year. | 2008 CIP Resolution:

Title: }ﬂSﬂthm Water Utifity Study/Design Amending Resoiution: 3

Administering Department; iHighway Department ' Revision:

Federal Grants | Federal Grant:

Grant Executed:

3
4
5

4 Program Initiation - T ’ [
2 Program Completion ] ; J 9/30/2009
a S e R ittt

Expected Complation Date:

__Line ltem Budget

Salaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering

Planning

Consuitent Fees ~$260,000.00 | |

Construction Admin LT 3570061 !

Land Acguisition

Equipment

Overhsad

Construction Contracts L 7 $0.00 | |

Other [ $0.00

| $250,00000 | |

— U S __{
_________________ S
|
| _

tanning Department/Starntup Form - 87/01/08 Total Funded: 1 SBTS,DOO




cip#: [ 510807 Project Year [ 2067 CIP Resolution:
Title: %Equs !mpragfhent Project ' —' Armending Resoiution: '7
Administering Department; LP@rks, Recreation & Cemetery ] Revision:

iImprovernents to City Parks as per Master Plan, Funding for: Sullivan Park Playground; Crystal Lake Park; i
[Weston Observatory; Piscataquog Park East; Junior Deb Softball Fleld fmprovements; Valley Cemetery; !
Project Descripfion: ‘P!scataquog Trail Phase lil; Emergency repairs of Piscataquog field - 75% of the cost will be reimbursed |
ithrough FEMA; and $8,060 as iocal match for design of the Rockingham Trail. Also includes funding for :
‘security system at West Side Jce Arena & Parking at Raco Theodore Park, Also repairing Piscataquog River E
jPark Bridge with FEMA reimbursement up to 75% of project cost, J
! |

Federal Grants ! Federal Grant:

Enwronmenta{! Review Required:

Grant Executed: Completed:
“ f!jrogram Initiation ' e 1 [ """""" 0?/0:;’{_)677
z iProgram Completion _ ‘ DB/30/08 ‘
3 _ 4 - 771 1777 ST _‘
: — 4 e w
4 - - - o
:5 4 H

Expected Completion Date:

( Line {tem Budget

Salaries and Wages
Fringes

Design/Engineering

Planning

Consultant Faes

Construction Admin

tand Acquisition

Equipment

Overhead

Construction Contracts

Other | 8197500000 | [ " $705,504.00 |

88851631 | | [ 5273911039 }

'ﬁévjsi(jns' j ?ﬁ?%rovides an indiv. project funding 1.D, #2-allocates $8,00C for Rop;i%i_égham Trail & §142,000 for Piscataquag repair. |
#3 - Adds security system at West Side lce Arena & parking at Raco Theodore Park, f

#4 - Increases other funds by $12,754./ . #5 - increases budget by $5,000 Other funds for Raockingham Traifvi]

#6 - Funds receivad from FEMA in the amount of $58,516.31 1o repaé?ﬂood damage Piscataquog River Park Bridge
#7 - Adds $30,000 for Piscataguog Trail and $20,000 for Valiey Cemetery Fence.

unds in the amount of $12,754 received from the Friends of the Valley Cemetery to be used towards cost of the
rrencvation of that facility. Funds in the amount of $5,000 raceived from Triangle Credit Union to be used for the
|Rockingham Trail. $30,000 received from NHDRED Recreational Trail Program, addition of $20,000 from Friends of
Valley Cemetery for fencinglor chapel repair

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded: g ) 32680,59400 :

H-la



CIP BUDGET AUTHORIZATION |}

CiP # 214208 Project Year: | 2006
Title: @nchester Heaith Care Accass Review Program

Administering Department: Eea}th Department

CIP Resolution;
Amending Resolution:

Revision:

Project Description:

I ;

FederalGrantsil Federat Grant:

Grant Executed:

Critigé'im“l:iyents §

A jgrogram initiztion

2605 |

2 IProgram Compietion - . B/30/09 _‘
3 | —— I At
4 ) _ J' o

5

Expected Completion Date:

| eswz00

]

Line ltem Budget |

Salaries and Wages

Fringes

Design/Engineering

Planning

Consultant Fees

Construction Admin

Land Acguisition

Equipment

QOverhead

Construction Contracts

Other

| §3500000 |

?fBudget increased from $150,000 to $210,000 due to the receiﬁ_of additional funding,

2. Extends completion date from 11/30/08 o 6/30/09. B

3. Budget increased from $210,000 to $315,000 due to the receipt of additional funding. ’

_ i
?QC(}MML—“ZNTS_ Department authcrization to expend funds is centingent upon receip—t__of donations. Expenses to be consistent with |
' incoming donations, ‘
|

Planning Department/Startup Form - 07/01/04 Total Funded:

L.

$315,000

H-15



MEMORANDUM

To: Committee on Community Improvement Program

Pamela H. Goucher
Interim Planning Director

From:

Date: January 14, 2009

Project Extensions

Subject:

The following projects are requested to be extended until June 30, 2009:

Project #

As of January 7, 2009

Year | Fund Tvpe Project Name/Department Balance/Encumberance
2008 CDBG 212708 New Citizen Assimilation Initiatives-Planning |$ 13,418.00
2008 State 214608 Cities Readiness Initiative-State’ §3,740.65
2008 State 214108 |Naccho Accreditation Improvement-Health  1$ 2,499.26
2008 Federal 410008 Homeland Security Grant-Fire $ 37,326.99
2008 Cash 411708 Firesafe Intervention Program-QYS $ 2,099.30
2008 Cash 411808 Fire Ladder Truck Repair-Fire 5 695.56
2008 CDBG 511008 Martineau Park-Parks $ 46,939.29
2008 Cash 511208 Hazard Tree Removal-Parks - 3 3,250.00
2008 Cash 511308 Millyard Maintenance-Parks $ 8,245.00
2008 Cash 511508 Weston Street Neighborhood Park-Parks $13,697.50
2008 Cash 511608 Veterans Park/Stanton Plaza-Parks $ 10,000.00
2008 CDBG 610408 Concentrated Code Enforcement-Building $ 43,400.00
2008 CDBG 611408 Manchester Micro Enterprise Program- $ 2,000.00
MicroCredit
2008 CDBG 611608 Neighborhood Pride-Business Incentive- 18 126,000
MEDO
2008 CDBG 710508 School Sidewalk Program-Highway $12,044.45
2008 Cash 710608 |Annual Bridge Maintenance Program- $ 20,000.00
Highway
2008 Cash 713408 Chronic Drain-Highway $ 18,990.15
2008 CDBG 810008 ADA Compliance-Planning $ 75,000
2008 CDBG 810108 Community Development Initiative-Planning {$ 5,687.50
2008 (Cash 810408 Municipal Deferred Maintenance-HFD $ 6,867.53
2008 State 810808 Vista Initiative Program-Health $ 170,398.05
2007 State 210607 School Based Dental Services-Health $9,734.93
2007 Cash 411807 Hazard Tree Removal-Parks S 78.77
2007 State 412407 Public Safety Interoperability-Fire/Police $ 3,409.25
2007 State 412607 Security Fiber Connections Project-Fire $ 85,467.83
2007 Cash 510807 Park Improvement Program-Parks 3 2,872.00
2007 NH DOT 510907 Parks improvement Project $ 66,326.81
2007 ST/FED 511407 - Black Brook Dam Removal (Watershed Rest.) |$ 142,120.14
2007 | ST/FEMA 511607 Bass Island Flood Damage $11,880.13
L2007 CDBG 611507 Revolving Loan Fund—-MEDOQO $19,351.26

1

-l

Shared/CIP/Project Extensions




2007 CDBG 710807 School Sidewalk Program-Highway $ 81,896.52
2007 CDBG 710907 Annual Bridge Maintenance-Highway $21,717.93
2007 Cash 711207 Downtown Miscellaneous Repairs-Highway  |$ 801.76
2007 CDBG 810707 Community Development Initiative-Planning |$ 3,081.47
2007 Cash 810807 Master Plan Support-Planning $ 10,000.00
2007 CDBG 810807 Master Plan Support-Planning $43,125.71
2007 CDBG 810907 Neighborhood Revitalization/CBD Impr.- $160,327.69
Planning
2006 Federal 410006 Mobile Data Terminal/AVL’S-Fire $1,726.47
2006 Cash 511306 Crystal Lake Master Plan-Parks $ 726.52
2006 CDBG 612406 Neighborhood Revitalization Program-MEDQ |$ 43 553.17
2006 Cash 712706 Discretionary Sidewalk/Curb Program $ 15,740.87
2006 CDBG 810306 Economic Development/Master Plan- $1,578.44
MEDQO/Planning
2006 CDBG 810606 ADA Compliance-Planning $ 20,446.90
2003 Cash 411103 Hazardous Materials-Fire $ 1,909.62
2000 Qther 650300 $ 430,781.80

Hacket Hill Development-MEDO

Shared/CIP/Project Extensions




